REGISTRATION RATES

MEMBER CATEGORIES
AAOS Fellow

Candidate

Resident

Emeritus

Associate

PA

International

International Resident

Family Badge - Members Only

One complimentary badge per member.
Defined as a spouse, significant other, or
immediate family member who is not an
active orthopaedic industry professional.

Best Value!

Early Bird Advance Standard
(April 14 - June 4) (June 5 - July 23) (July 24 - Sept. 3)
$100 $100 $250
$100 $100 $250
$100 $100 $250
$100 $100 $250
$100 $100 $250
$100 $100 $250
$100 $100 $250
$100 $100 $250
No Fee No Fee No Fee

Member Rate Requirements: Members must be in good standing and have paid 2021 dues by the Annual Meeting to receive member
registration rates. New member applications must be received by the Membership Department by August 15, 2021 and dues paid by
the Annual Meeting to receive member registration rates.

For information on becoming a member of the AAOS visit aaos.org/membership/join.

FACULTY CATEGORIES

Annual Meeting Speaker
Annual Meeting Co-Author

Best Value!

Early Bird Advance Standard
(April 14 - June 4) (June 5 - July 23) (July 24 - Sept. 3)
No Fee
$250

Participant Status: These individuals have been selected and notified by the Academy as an official Annual Meeting participant.

AADS 2021 Annual Neeting

ONDEMAND

Best Value: Gold Registration

Add AAOS 2021 Annual Meeting On Demand to your meeting
registration to gain access to an online library with more than

500 hours of educational content from the 2021 meeting. Revisit
sessions you attended and participate in those you missed anytime,
anywhere. Plus, earn up to 100 CME credits.
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REGISTRATION RATES

Best Value!
Early Bird Advance Standard
NON-MEMBER CATEGORIES (April 14 -June4) (June 5 -July 23)  (July 24 - Sept. 3)

Physician: Practicing physician who treats patients in an
office-like setting in the U.S.

$1,265 $1,465 $1,565

Non-Physician: Individuals such as researchers/PhD, scientists,
CEO, COOQ, director level titles, legal counsel, purchasers,
marketers, and public media personnel working in the field of

orthopaedics. Academy approval is required.
. ) . $1,265 $1,465 $1,565
e Required: Signed and currently dated letter from your orthopaedic

employer. Letter must be on official letterhead and state that you are a
current employee and include your purpose for attending the meeting.

International Medical Attendee: Orthopaedic surgeons, allied health
or medical professionals not practicing or living in the U.S. $775 $975 $1,075

U.S. Allied Health: Must work in an orthopaedic practice or
institution and provide hands on patient care. For example: RN,
LPN, NP, PA, PA-C, ATC, CTO, CST, OTC, DPT, PT.

e Required: Copy of your current medical license.

$300 $450 $500

* Required: Signed and currently dated letter of sponsorship from your
employing physician or institution.

U.S. Orthopaedic Practice Staff: Must work in an orthopaedic
practice or institution and provide patient services. This category
includes: practice administrator, office manager, office assistant,
medical records and insurance billing and coding staff.

e This category is not for physicians, researchers/PhD, scientists,
purchasers, CEO, COO, director level titles, industry representatives, $300 $450 $500
marketers, public media personnel.

® Required: Signed and currently dated letter from your employing
physician. Letter must be on practice letterhead and state that you are
currently employed. Letter must also state your role in the practice and
reason for attending the meeting.

AAOS Career Center Participant: This category is limited to hiring
employers who have an active Career Center listing on the AAOS $300 $450 $500
website. Academy approval is required.

U.S. Fellow-in-training or U.S. Resident-in-training: Only
Orthopaedic Fellowships or Residency Programs qualify for this

category. Academy approval is required. $100 $100 $250

e Required: Letter from your Chief of Service on company/hospital
letterhead, stating the type of residency you are involved with along with
the date range of that which you are training in.

Exhibitor Research & Development Personnel: Limited to

exhibiting company personnel attending for educational purpose
only and not working in the booth nor engaging in other business $1,265 $1,465 $1,565
activities. Academy approval is required.

e Required: Signed letter from the exhibiting company.

Industry Non-Exhibitor

Individuals such as equipment distributors/manufacturers, financial analysts, health care consultants, investment broker/bankers, and
potential exhibitors. There are no provisions for daily or partial registration during the meeting. Academy approval is required, and
access is limited to the Exhibit Hall. For more information please go to aaos.org/industrynonexh.

Exhibitor

Individuals employed by an exhibiting company must be registered through their company’s allotment of exhibitor badges. The company’s
exhibit contact is responsible for making these registrations. An exhibitor badge allows access to the Exhibit Hall, Academy Hall, and Your
Academy. Instructional course tickets may be purchased on-site on the day of the course on a first come first served basis.

Please Note: Family Badge is only available for AAOS members.
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COURSE, TRACK, AND SPECIALTY SOCIETY RATES

Early Bird/Advance

Standard

Course Type

Instructional Course

Instructional Course (U.S. Resident)

Case Presentation

CAST1: Casting and Splinting — Fundamentals
CAST2: Casting and Splinting — Advanced

Track — Advanced

Available April 14 - July 23 Physician U.S. Resident
HIP1 - Hip $210 $75
KNEE1 - Knee $210 $75
FA1 - Foot and Ankle $210 $75
HW1 - Hand and Wrist $210 $75
g/lr(])clolz)gl\glusculoskeletal $70 $25
PEDS1 - Pediatrics $210 $75
SE1 - Shoulder and Elbow $210 $75
SPI1 - Spine $210 $75
SPORTS]1 - Sports Medicine $210 $75
TRA1 - Trauma $210 $75

Track Purchase Policies

(April 14 - July 23)
$70
$25
$85
$190
$190

Track — Moderate

(July 24 - Sept. 3)
$90
$25
$105
$230
$230

Available April 14 - July 23 Physician
HIP2 - Hip
KNEE2 - Knee

FA2 - Foot and Ankle

HW2 - Hand and Wrist

MO2 - Musculoskeletal
Oncology

PEDS2 — Pediatrics

SE2 - Shoulder and Elbow
SPI2 - Spine

SPORTS2 - Sports Medicine
TRAZ2 — Trauma

U.S. Resident
$210 $75
$210 $75
$210 $75
$210 $75

$70 $25
$210 $75
$210 $75
$280 $100
$210 $75
$210 $75

e Case Presentation courses are not included in the track packages and are subject to availability. A separate course fee is required.
e Fach track package is considered one event and no course substitutions or exchanges are allowed.
¢ To cancel a track package, a written request for refund must be emailed to AAOSMeeting@xpressreg.net by July 23, 2021.

Early Bird/Advance

Standard

Specialty Society Sessions
AAHS
Member

Non-Member Physician
Resident/Fellow
Advance Practice Provider*
Allied Health
Industry
AANA/ASES
AOSSM1 and AOSSM2
Hip/Knee/AAHKS
Member Physician (HS, KS, AAHKS)
Non-Member Physician
Resident/Fellow
Allied Health
Industry
0TA
POSNA1 and POSNA2
SOMO0sS
Spine Specialty Societies
*Nurse Practitioners and Physicians Assistants

(April 14 - July 23)

$140
$165
$45
$70
$45
$185
$140
$70 per session

$280
$325
$100
$280
$375
$140
$70 per session
$0
$140

(July 24 - Sept. 3)

$140
$165
$45
$70
$45
$185
$180
$90 per session

$280
$325
$100
$280
$375
$180
$90 per session
$0
$180
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