	Best Value!		
MEMBER CATEGORIES	Early Bird (April 14 - June 4)	Advance (June 5 - July 23)	Standard (July 24 - Sept. 3)
AAOS Fellow	\$100	\$100	\$250
Candidate	\$100	\$100	\$250
Resident	\$100	\$100	\$250
Emeritus	\$100	\$100	\$250
Associate	\$100	\$100	\$250
PA	\$100	\$100	\$250
International	\$100	\$100	\$250
International Resident	\$100	\$100	\$250
Family Badge - Members Only One complimentary badge per member. Defined as a spouse, significant other, or immediate family member who is not an active orthopaedic industry professional.	No Fee	No Fee	No Fee

Member Rate Requirements: Members must be in good standing and have paid 2021 dues by the Annual Meeting to receive member registration rates. New member applications must be received by the Membership Department by August 15, 2021 and dues paid by the Annual Meeting to receive member registration rates.

For information on becoming a member of the AAOS visit aaos.org/membership/join.

	Best Value!		
FACULTY CATEGORIES	Early Bird (April 14 - June 4)	Advance (June 5 - July 23)	Standard (July 24 - Sept. 3)
Annual Meeting Speaker	No Fee	No Fee	No Fee
Annual Meeting Co-Author	\$100	\$100	\$250

Participant Status: These individuals have been selected and notified by the Academy as an official Annual Meeting participant.



Best Value: Gold Registration

Add AAOS 2021 Annual Meeting On Demand to your meeting registration to gain access to an online library with more than 500 hours of educational content from the 2021 meeting. Revisit sessions you attended and participate in those you missed anytime, anywhere. Plus, earn up to 100 CME credits.

	Best Value!		
NON-MEMBER CATEGORIES	Early Bird (April 14 - June 4)	Advance (June 5 - July 23)	Standard (July 24 - Sept. 3)
Physician: Practicing physician who treats patients in an office-like setting in the U.S.	\$1,265	\$1,465	\$1,565
 Non-Physician: Individuals such as researchers/PhD, scientists, CEO, COO, director level titles, legal counsel, purchasers, marketers, and public media personnel working in the field of orthopaedics. Academy approval is required. Required: Signed and currently dated letter from your orthopaedic employer. Letter must be on official letterhead and state that you are a current employee and include your purpose for attending the meeting. 	\$1,265	\$1,465	\$1,565
International Medical Attendee: Orthopaedic surgeons, allied health or medical professionals not practicing or living in the U.S.	\$775	\$975	\$1,075
 U.S. Allied Health: Must work in an orthopaedic practice or institution and provide hands on patient care. For example: RN, LPN, NP, PA, PA-C, ATC, CTO, CST, OTC, DPT, PT. Required: Copy of your current medical license. Required: Signed and currently dated letter of sponsorship from your employing physician or institution. 	\$300	\$450	\$500
 U.S. Orthopaedic Practice Staff: Must work in an orthopaedic practice or institution and provide patient services. This category includes: practice administrator, office manager, office assistant, medical records and insurance billing and coding staff. This category is not for physicians, researchers/PhD, scientists, purchasers, CEO, COO, director level titles, industry representatives, marketers, public media personnel. Required: Signed and currently dated letter from your employing physician. Letter must be on practice letterhead and state that you are currently employed. Letter must also state your role in the practice and reason for attending the meeting. 	\$300	\$450	\$500
AAOS Career Center Participant: This category is limited to hiring employers who have an active Career Center listing on the AAOS website. Academy approval is required.	\$300	\$450	\$500
 U.S. Fellow-in-training or U.S. Resident-in-training: Only Orthopaedic Fellowships or Residency Programs qualify for this category. Academy approval is required. Required: Letter from your Chief of Service on company/hospital letterhead, stating the type of residency you are involved with along with the date range of that which you are training in. 	\$100	\$100	\$250
Exhibitor Research & Development Personnel: Limited to exhibiting company personnel attending for educational purpose only and not working in the booth nor engaging in other business activities. Academy approval is required.	\$1,265	\$1,465	\$1,565

Industry Non-Exhibitor

Individuals such as equipment distributors/manufacturers, financial analysts, health care consultants, investment broker/bankers, and potential exhibitors. There are no provisions for daily or partial registration during the meeting. Academy approval is required, and access is limited to the Exhibit Hall. For more information please go to <a href="mailto:academy.a

Exhibitor

Individuals employed by an exhibiting company must be registered through their company's allotment of exhibitor badges. The company's exhibit contact is responsible for making these registrations. An exhibitor badge allows access to the Exhibit Hall, Academy Hall, and Your Academy. Instructional course tickets may be purchased on-site on the day of the course on a first come first served basis.

Please Note: Family Badge is only available for AAOS members.

• Required: Signed letter from the exhibiting company.

COURSE, TRACK, AND SPECIALTY SOCIETY RATES

Course Type	Early Bird/Advance (April 14 - July 23)	Standard (July 24 - Sept. 3)
Instructional Course	\$70	\$90
Instructional Course (U.S. Resident)	\$25	\$25
Case Presentation	\$85	\$105
CAST1: Casting and Splinting – Fundamentals	\$190	\$230
CAST2: Casting and Splinting – Advanced	\$190	\$230

Track – Advanced Available April 14 - July 23	Physician	U.S. Resident
HIP1 – Hip	\$210	\$75
KNEE1 - Knee	\$210	\$75
FA1 - Foot and Ankle	\$210	\$75
HW1 - Hand and Wrist	\$210	\$75
MO1 - Musculoskeletal Oncology	\$70	\$25
PEDS1 – Pediatrics	\$210	\$75
SE1 - Shoulder and Elbow	\$210	\$75
SPI1 - Spine	\$210	\$75
SPORTS1 - Sports Medicine	\$210	\$75
TRA1 - Trauma	\$210	\$75

Track – Moderate Available April 14 - July 23	Physician	U.S. Resident
HIP2 – Hip	\$210	\$75
KNEE2 – Knee	\$210	\$75
FA2 - Foot and Ankle	\$210	\$75
HW2 - Hand and Wrist	\$210	\$75
MO2 - Musculoskeletal Oncology	\$70	\$25
PEDS2 – Pediatrics	\$210	\$75
SE2 - Shoulder and Elbow	\$210	\$75
SPI2 - Spine	\$280	\$100
SPORTS2 - Sports Medicine	\$210	\$75
TRA2 – Trauma	\$210	\$75

Track Purchase Policies

- Case Presentation courses are not included in the track packages and are subject to availability. A separate course fee is required.
- Each track package is considered one event and no course substitutions or exchanges are allowed.
- To cancel a track package, a written request for refund must be emailed to **AAOSMeeting@xpressreg.net** by July 23, 2021.

Early Bird/Advance (April 14 - July 23)	Standard (July 24 - Sept. 3)
\$140	\$140
\$165	\$165
\$45	\$45
\$70	\$70
\$45	\$45
\$185	\$185
\$140	\$180
\$70 per session	\$90 per session
\$280	\$280
\$325	\$325
\$100	\$100
\$280	\$280
\$375	\$375
\$140	\$180
\$70 per session	\$90 per session
\$0	\$0
\$140	\$180
	\$140 \$165 \$45 \$70 \$45 \$185 \$140 \$70 per session \$280 \$325 \$100 \$280 \$375 \$140 \$70 per session \$0

^{*}Nurse Practitioners and Physicians Assistants